regarding this mitigation, the Planning Department and other City 
departments will work with the Proponent to identify an alternative solution 
with comparable impact and estimated value.  

● Within 30 days of issuance of Building Permit, a one-time “bikeshare” 
contribution of Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Five dollars ($5,775) 
to BTD per the City’s Bike Parking Guidelines. 

The community benefits described above will be set forth in the Community 
Benefits Agreement for the Proposed Project. Any required community benefit 
contribution payments shall be made to the BPDA or respective City of Boston